
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
CONCENTRATED ANIMAL FEEDING OPERATIONS 

(CAFO) STAKEHOLDER GROUP 
Meeting  

 
September 5, 2012, 10:30 - 1:30 p.m. 

Frank Fickett Scout Training and Service Center 
12500 IH 35, Austin TX 78753 

 
 

AGENDA 
 

10:30 a.m. Welcome and Introductions   Jaya Zyman-Ponebshek, P.E. 
 
     Background and Objectives    Zyman-Ponebshek, P.E. 

 
 

    
TCEQ Staff Updates: 

                                  
EPA’s comments on CAFO permits     Joy Alabi 
TCEQ’s proposal to address them    
 Nutrient Management plan 
 Substantial changes 
 Public Notification 
 

 
CAFO Rule Update       Chris Ulmann 
 Proposed language changes 
 Timeline        
CAFO General Permit Renewal Update     
 
Q&A / Comments       Everyone  

   
     Next Steps:

 
       Zyman-Ponebshek, P.E. 

Stakeholders comments due by 9/19/12 
Receive concerns from EPA on terms of Nutrient Management Plan 
Revise rule and send to EPA 
Public Meeting - June 2013 
TCEQ Rule Adoption – November 2013 



     Announcements:       Zyman-Ponebshek, P.E. 

Upcoming TCEQ Events: 
Water Quality/Storm Water Seminar: September 13-14, 2012 
MS4 Stormwater Stakeholders Meeting: September 23, 2012 
Next WQAWG Meeting:  October 23, 2012 
 
 

 

12:30 p.m.  Lunch        Provided 
 
 

 

  
1:30 p.m. Adjournment       Zyman-Ponebshek, P.E. 

 
 
 

Comments following the meeting can be sent to: 
Outreach@tceq.texas.gov by September 19, 2012 

mailto:Outreach@tceq.texas.gov�


First Name Last Name Organization Email

Saqib Mukhtar AgriLIFE Extension mukhtar@tamu.edu

Ervin Coblentz Americalf

Virgil Helm Easterling Consultants vhelm43@yahoo.com

Darrell Williams Eco Environmental Services williams_darrell_w@yahoo.com

Norman Mullin Enviro-Ag Engineering norman@enviroag.com

Marvin Snow International Tech Service snozone@ndemanb.com

Leonard Dougal Jackson Walker L.L.P. ldougal@jw.com

Gene Lindemann Lindemann Engineering, Inc erlinderet@aol.com

Nathan Cobler LNV ncobler@lvninc.com

Jeffrey Reck LNV jreck@lnvinc.com

Mitchell Lowther Lowther Consulting, Inc mlowther@lowtherconsulting.com

Margret Lowther Lowther Consulting, Inc mlowther@lowtherconsulting.com

Joy Alabi TCEQ joy.alabi@tceq.texas.gov

Estella Miramontez TCEQ estella.miramontez@tceq.texas.gov

Korey Sykes TCEQ korey.sykes@tceq.texas.gov

Mark Rudolph TCEQ mark.rudolph@tceq.texas.gov

Chris Ulmann TCEQ chris.ulmann@tceq.texas.gov

David Galindo TCEQ david.galindo@tceq.texas.gov

Pamela Campbell TCEQ pamela.campbell@tceq.texas.gov

Steve Villatoro TCEQ steve.villatoro@tceq.texas.gov

Jaya Zyman-Ponebshek TCEQ jaya.zyman-ponebshek@tceq.texas.gov

Chris Ekoh TCEQ chris.ekoh@tceq.texas.gov

Amanda Pirani TCEQ amanda.pirani@tceq.texas.gov

Jay Bragg Texas Farm Bureau jbragg@txfb.org

Lee Munz TSSWCB lmunz@tsswcb.state.tx.us

Ben Weinheimer TX Cattle Feeders Association ben@tcfa.org

Larry Kent TX Department of Criminal Justice larry.kent@tdcj.state.tx.us

Michael Corley TX Department of Criminal Justice mike.corley@tdcj.state.tx.us

Jim Wyrick TX East Environmental Services Wyrick@suddenlink@.com

Ken Horton TX Pork Producers Association, Inc ken@texaspork.org

James Grimm TX Poultry Federation and Affiliates

William Durham USDA-NRCS willie.durham@tx.usda.gov

Catherine Nash USDA-NRCS catherine.nash@tx.usda.gov

Angie Vandergriff Weaver Boos Consultants L.L.C. avandergriff@weaverboos.com

Bruce Wiland Wiland Consulting, Inc wiland@att.net
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